RESOLUTION NO. 2004-250

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT WITH BIONDI PAVING, INC. FOR CONSTRUCTION OF THE GRANT LINE ROAD AT SHELDON ROAD INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

WHEREAS, improvements to the Grant Line Road at Sheldon Road intersection will improve safety and convenience for vehicular traffic; and

WHEREAS, all costs associated with the work will be funded by the Elk Grove Road Fee Program; and

WHEREAS, Biondi Paving, Inc. is the lowest responsive, responsible bidder.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby authorizes the City Manager or his designee to enter into a contract with Biondi Paving, Inc. for construction of the Grant Line Road at Sheldon Road Intersection Improvement Project.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 20th day of October 2004.

SOPHIA SCHERMAN, MAYOR of the

CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

PEGGY E JACKSON CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

ANTHONY B. MANZANETTI,

CITY ATTORNEY

CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2004-250

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO)	SS
CITY OF ELK GROVE)	

I, Peggy E. Jackson, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on the 20th day of October 2004 by the following vote:

AYES 4: COUNCILMEMBERS: Scherman, Soares, Briggs, Leary

NOES 0: COUNCILMEMBERS:

ABSTAIN 0: COUNCILMEMBERS:

ABSENT 1: COUNCILMEMBERS: Cooper

ORPORATES

JULY 1, 2000

STATE OF

CALIFORNIA

Peggy E. Jackson, City Clerk City of Elk Grove, California